PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4710082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-JEN CHEN	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	HUIKE INDUSTRIAL PARK, MINYING INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN COUNTRY, SHIYAN, BAO'AN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Name:	CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1 SHIJING RD., JIESHI, BA'NAN DISTRICT		
City:	CHONGQING		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15577786		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLIP-1724-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044254 FRAME: 0816

504663360

ASSIC	SNMENT	- Patent Ap	plication	Docket Number	TLIP-1724-USPT				
Whereas, the	Assignar, co	omprising the follo	wing named inve	***************************************					
ASSIGNOR(s									
made an inve	rition entitled	Multi-screen I	Displaying Meth	od and Display D	evice				
for which an a	application fo	r Letters Patent of	the United State	\$:					
is execu	uted concurred in the U.S.	intly herewith Patent and Trade cation Serial No.:	mark Office on _						
		1) HKC Corpor	ation Limited						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Huike Industrial Park, Minying Industrial Park, Shuitian Country, Shiyan, Bao'an District , Shenzhen, Guangdong							
		China							
2) Changqing HKC Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.									
		No. 1 Shijing R	d., Jieshi, Ba'na	n District, Chong	qing				
		China							
is desirous of a obtained there	oquiring our for,	entire right, title a	nd interest in and	f to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be				
acknowledged successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim;	Assignor, in d assigns, the ent for said in priority based	other good and vitending to be legs a full and exclusiv vention, including I thereon, and all	aiuable considera illy bound, herebi e right, title and li all divisions, con Letters Patent in	ition, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sa	I transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications of interest, all applications of the obtained the second state of the obtained state of the o				
Assign	or hereby wa		ianment sala ad	reement or encom	brance has been or will be				
Assigno a legal represe possession, rel thereto, to exec	or agrees it s ntative therei ating to the n rute all instru	hall be legally bou of, to supply all inf taking and praction ments proper to p	ind, upon reques ormation and evi e of said inventionated atent the invention	t of the Assignee o dence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United Sta	r its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ites of America and foreign arry out the intent of this				
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	day indicated belo	PW.				
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date				
SIGNATURE	Yu-J	en Chen	X	-t//	X700 1130				
	4	Lan	$\times J$	sen Wei Z	5 200/2/1/20				
	* Witness to	Assignor	* Witness to A	ssignor					

PATENT REEL: 044254 FRAME: 0817

(TCIP-1724-USPT/0087519861)

RECORDED: 11/30/2017